QUINTON TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD

RESOLUTION 2022-04

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE FIRM OF LAND DIMENSIONS ENGINEERING AS THE QUINTON TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD ENGINEER AND AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, there exists the need for an engineer to provide engineering services to the Quinton Township Planning Board; and

WHEREAS, such services are "professional services" as defined in the Local Public Contracts Law (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et. seq.) and are not required to be advertised for competitive bids;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Quinton Township Planning Board as follows:

- 1. That Land Dimensions Engineering be and hereby is appointed to serve as the Quinton Township Planning Board Engineer for the year 2022;
- 2. That the Chairperson and Secretary be hereby authorized and directed to execute an agreement with Land Dimensions Engineering to serve as Planning Board Engineer for a one (1) year term commencing on January 1st, 2022 and ending on December 31st, 2022;
- 3. That this contract be awarded without competitive bidding as a "professional service" under the provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law, because Land Dimensions Engineering is authorized by law to practice a recognized profession, namely, Engineer;
- 4. That notice of this Resolution be made available in the SOUTH JERSEY TIMES and ELMER TIMES within ten (10) days of its passage as required by law.

Jøhn Allen, Chairman

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Quinton Township Planning Board at a meeting held on January 11th, 2022.

Donita K. Bell

Bonita K. Bell, Secretary